

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 09-0258, Version: 2

Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign Amendment II to Lease Agreement 617-L0711 with Briw Office Investors in the amount of \$10,686.08 per month commencing April 1, 2012 and ending March 31, 2014, exercising the first and second options for two additional one-year terms for the Department of Child Support Services located at 3057 Briw Road, Suite B, in Placerville. The monthly cost for 9,056 square feet is \$1.18 per square foot. (Refer 3/10/09, Item 8)

FUNDING: State and Federal Child Support funding.

Otate and rederal Office Support funding.	
2 add'l years	\$256,465.92
\$256,465.92	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$256,465.92	
	\$0
	2 add'l years \$256,465.92 \$ \$

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost:

The Department of Child Support Services included \$32,058.24 for this renewal in its FY 2011/2012 budget and will include funds in its FY 2012/2013 and FY 2013/2014 budget requests for the remaining term of Amendment II to Lease Agreement #617-L0711.

Background:

The Department of Child Support Services has leased this facility since December 1996. On March 27, 2007, the Board approved Lease Agreement #617-L0711 for a term ending March 31, 2012 with the option for three additional one-year terms. On March 10, 2009, the Board approved Amendment I to Lease Agreement #617-L0711 reducing the base rent and eliminating the 2% annual rent increase.

Reason for Recommendation:

The Department of Child Support Services has expressed the need to exercise the first and second options to extend Lease Agreement #617-L0711 for two additional one-year terms. Amendment II to Lease Agreement #617-L0711 extends the term to March 31, 2014 and requires the Lessor to paint, repair and update the building as necessary.

Action to be taken following Board approval:

1. The Chair will sign the two originals of Amendment II to Lease Agreement #617-L0711.

File #: 09-0258, Version: 2

2. The Clerk of the Board will forward one fully executed original of Amendment II to Lease Agreement #617-L0711 to the Chief Administrative Office for further processing.

Contact:

Russell Fackrell, Facilities Manager, Chief Administrative Office

Concurrences: County Counsel and Risk Management